Atmel ATWILC1000-MR110PA
IEEE 802.11 b/g/n IoT Module
PRELIMINARY DATASHEET
Description
The Atmel® WILC1000-MR110PA is a low-power consumption 802.11 b/g/n IoT
(Internet of Things) module which is specifically optimized for low power IoT
applications. The highly integrated module features small form factor (21.5mm x
14.5mm x3.4mm) while fully integrating Power Amplifier, LNA, Switch, Power

 Wi-Fi security WEP, WPA, WPA2 and WPS
Atmel-42380B-WILC1000-MR110PA-SmartConnect-Datasheet_10/2014
1. Ordering Information
Figure 1-1. ATWILC1000-MR110PA ordering information details
2. Deliverable
2.1 Deliverable
The following products and software will be part of the product.
 Module with packaging
 Evaluation kits
 Software utility for integration and performance test
 Product Datasheet
2.2 Regulatory certificates
The product is a pre-tested module certified to FCC Part 15, CE and TELEC.
Ordering code Package Description
ATWILC1000-MR110PA 22 X 15mm Certified module with ATWILC1000A-Mu chip and PCB antenna
ATWILC1000 - MR 1 1 0 P
MR: Industrial
0: No OTA/ no shield
1: No OTA/ with shield
2: OTA with shield
7: OTA/ no sheild
1: 2.4GHz
Blank: Tray packing
Revision letter
0: No antenna
P: PCB antenna
C: Chip antenna
0: No FEM
1: FEM
Device name
2Atmel ATWILC1000-MR110PA [PRELIMINARY DATASHEET]
Atmel-42380B-SmartConnect-WILC1000-MR110PA_Datasheet_10/2014
3. Block Diagram
Figure 3-1. ATWILC1000-MR110PA Block Diagram
4. General Specifications
4.1 Wi-Fi RF Specification
Table 4-1. Conditions: VBAT=3.6V; VDDIO=3.3V; Temp: 25°C
Feature Description
Module Part Number ATWILC1000-MR110PA
WLAN Standard IEEE 802.11b/g/n, Wi-Fi compliant
Host Interface SPI, SDIO
Dimension L x W x H: 21.5 x 14.5 x 1.5 (typical) mm
Frequency Range 2.412 GHz ~ 2.4835 GHz (2.4 GHz ISM Band)
Number of Channels 11 for North America, 13 for Europe, and 14 for Japan
Modulation
802.11b: DQPSK, DBPSK, CCK
802.11g/n: OFDM /64-QAM,16-QAM, QPSK, BPSK
3Atmel ATWILC1000-MR110PA [PRELIMINARY DATASHEET]
Atmel-42380B-SmartConnect-WILC1000-MR110PA_Datasheet_10/2014
Output Power
802.11b /11Mbps: 19 dBm ± 1.5 dB @ EVM -9dB
802.11g /54Mbp : 14.5 dBm ± 2 dB @ EVM -25dB
802.11n /65Mbps : 13 dBm ± 2 dB @ EVM -28dB
Receive Sensitivity
(11n,20MHz)
@10% PER
MCS=0, PER @ -90 ± 1dBm, typical
MCS=1, PER @ -86 ± 1dBm, typical
MCS=2, PER @ -84 ± 1dBm, typical
MCS=3, PER @ -81.5 ± 1dBm, typical
MCS=4, PER @ -78 ± 1dBm, typical
MCS=5, PER @ -74 ± 1dBm, typical
MCS=6, PER @ -72.5 ± 1dBm, typical
MCS=7, PER @ -71.5 ± 1dBm, typical
Receive Sensitivity (11g)
@10% PER